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†597. SHRIMATI RATHVA GITABEN VAJESINGBHAI:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) the main objectives of the Rashtriya Yuva Sashaktikaran Karyakram;

(b) the details of the schemes subsumed in the said programme for its implementation; and

(c) the amount of the budgetary provision made in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
[SHRI KIREN RIJIJU]


(a) to (c) The Scheme Rashtriya Yuva Sashaktikaran Karyakram(RYSK) is an ongoing Central Sector Scheme which was formulated, as an umbrella scheme, in rationalization exercise undertaken on recommendation of Department related Parliamentary Standing Committee on HRD and in consultation with Ministry of Finance and NITI Aayog. The Objective was that the merger of the schemes under an umbrella scheme would effectively leverage the administrative structure of the scheme for effective implementation of the programmes. The budget allocation of the scheme RYSK for the year 2020-21 is Rs.486.48 Crores. The 7 sub-schemes under scheme RYSK are:


1. Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan.
2. National Youth Corps.
3. National Programme for Youth and Adolescent Development.
4. International Cooperation.
5. Youth Hostels.
6. Assistance to Scouting and Guiding Organisations.
7. National Young Leaders Programme.
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